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MAZDA MX-5 CLUB OF NSW Motorkhana 2023 Championship - Round 1 11 March 2023

1. Mothballs 2. Diamond Slalom 3. Corridor
Car No [Class Driver Car Club Run 1 Run 2 1F Run 1 Run 2 Best Run 1 Run 2 Best
Time | Desc [Pen| Score | Time [Desc|Pen| 24.74 Time | Desc |Pen| Score| Time | Desc |Pen|Score Time | Desc | Pen |Score| Time | Desc | Pen|Score
TIR1|T1R1 ;1 T1R1|T1R2 m ;12 T1R2 T2R1|T2R1 ;ﬁ T2R1|T2R2|T2 R2 ;2 T2 R2 T3R1|T3R1 :13 T3R1|T3 R2|T3 R2 ;:; T3R2
CarNo |Class Driver Car Club Time | Pen |Des| Score | Time in Des | Score T1 Best Time | Pen |De|Score| Time | Pen |De |Score T2 Best Time | Pen |Des|Score| Time | Pen |Des|Score T3 Best
c c sc sc c c
10|Non-MX5 |Phillip East Non-MX5 [Non-MX5 | 30.09 30.09] 27.78 27.78 24.99 24.99 25.01 25.01| 24.99 |32.61 32.61]31.32 31.32| 31.32
31|Non-MX5 |John Driver Non-MX5 |Non-MX5 28.74 28.74| 28.50 28.50 | 28.50 |25.49 25.49]25.33 25.33| 25.33 |31.98 31.98]31.65 31.65| 31.65
17|Open Christopher Stevens MX5 MX5 28.57| NFG | 5 33.57] 28.37 28.37 | 28.37 |24.70 24.70]25.58 25.5832.58 32.58 WD 51.97| 32.58
8|Open John Karayannis MX5 MX5 29.96 29.96| 28.03|NFG | 5 | 33.03 | 29.96 |25.71 25.71]24.96 24.96| 24.96 |32.87 32.87]33.16 33.16| 32.87
34|Open David Lawler MX5 MX5 29.16 29.16] 28.03 28.03 | 28.03 | 25.80 25.80| 25.54 25.54| 25.54 |31.15 31.15]30.39 30.39
15|Open Alexander Shedden MX5 MX5 29.7 29.70] 29.88 29.88 | 29.70 |27.18 27.18]27.15 27.15| 27.15 |32.23 32.23|32.54 32.54| 32.23
2|Ladies  |Zoe Shacklady MX5 MX5 33.33 33.33] 30.71 30.71 | 30.71 | 26.47 26.47]25.59 2559 25.59 |33.88 33.88 34.59 34.59| 33.88
28|Open Damian Ryan MX5 MX5 29.96 29.96| 31.82 31.82 | 29.96 |25.00 25.00]25.71 25.71] 25.00 |32.65|NFG 5 |37.65|33.63 INFG 5 |38.63| 37.65
4|Non-MX5 |Luke Kovacic Non-MX5 [MX5 30.39 30.39] 29.08|1F 5 | 34.08 | 30.39 | 26.42 26.42| 25.59 2559 25.59 |35.43 35.43]34.17 34.17| 34.17
6|Junior Charlie Karayannis MX5 MX5 32.19 32.19| 32.15 32.15 | 32.15 |29.46 29.46 | 27.56 27.56| 27.56 |34.46 34.46 WD 51.97| 34.46
33|Open Nick Satsia MX5 MX5 32.45 32.45] 33.50 33.50 | 32.45 | 31.90 31.90| 28.62|2F 10]38.62| 31.90 |38.09 38.0933.71 33.71| 33.71
30|Ladies April Brennan MX5 MX5 33.42 33.42| 54.72|1F 5 | 59.72 | 33.42 |31.02 31.02]28.15 28.15]| 28.15 | 36.69 [NFG 5 |41.69]36.36 INFG 5 |41.36| 41.36
13|Open Sean Brennan MX5 MX5 31.18 31.18] 31.31 31.31 | 31.18 | 29.98|TG 5 ]34.98 WD 43.97| 34.98 |36.61 36.61|36.11 36.11| 36.11
5|Open Steven Gaal MX5 MX5 34.56 34.56| 33.76 33.76 | 33.76 |29.63 29.63]29.08 29.08| 29.08 |37.46 [1F 5 |42.46|36.45 36.45| 36.45
24|Open David Kass MX5 MX5 34.56 34.56| 33.76 33.76 | 33.76 |31.57 31.5728.40 28.40| 28.40 |38.30 [NFG 5 |43.30]39.68 39.68| 39.68
21|Open lan Hung MX5 MX5 31.22 31.22] 30.63 30.63 | 30.63 WD 43.97 WD 43.97| 43.97 |35.18 35.1833.25 33.25| 33.25
18|Open Bowei Yu MX5 MX5 33.12 33.12] 34.21 34.21 | 33.12 |36.28 36.28 WD 43.97| 36.28 |38.93 38.93|40.15 40.15| 38.93
32|Non-MX5 |Nicholas Vasili Non-MX5 |Non-MX5 34.21 34.21| 34.84 34.84 | 34.21 WD 43.97| 28.32 28.32| 28.32 |36.79 36.79] 37.55 37.55| 36.79
23|Open Peter Wigzell MX5 MX5 33.12 33.12] 30.46 30.46 | 30.46 |29.12 29.12]27.32 27.32| 27.32 |34.42 34.42]32.74 32.74| 32.74
12|Open Alexander Burdakov MX5 MX5 41.12 41.12| 31.31 31.31 | 31.31 | 36.54 36.54 WD 43.97| 36.54 |39.02 39.02 36.87 36.87| 36.87
14|Ladies |Heather Koorey MX5 MX5 36.65 36.65| 38.52 38.52 | 36.65 | 30.55 30.55 WD 43.97| 30.55 |38.97 38.97|37.26 37.26| 37.26
20|Open Anthony Mancini MX5 MX5 WD 52.52| 36.41 36.41 | 36.41 WD 43.97]30.34 30.34| 30.34 |38.63 38.63|37.16 37.16| 37.16
22|Open Anthony Bevern MX5 MX5 36.65 36.65| 34.81 34.81 | 34.81 |31.56 31.5629.62 |TG 5 |34.62| 31.56 WD 51.97 | 38.46 38.46| 38.46
29|Non-MX5 |Robert Lewis MX5 Non-MX5 35.18 35.18] 36.11 36.11 | 35.18 |30.67 30.67 WD 43.97| 30.67 |37.84 37.84]39.78 39.78| 37.84
16|Non-MX5 |Luke Bailey Non-MX5 [Non-MX5 | 34.68 34.68| 33.84 33.84 | 33.84 WD 43.97 | 33.59 33.59| 33.59 |40.54 40.54 WD 51.97| 40.54
7|Open Anthony Gale MX5 MX5 47.52 47.52] 37.92 37.92 | 37.92 |33.88 33.88]30.97 30.97| 30.97 WD 51.97]36.57 36.57| 36.57
27|Junior Mackenzie Ryan MX5 MX5 34.31 34.31] 37.04 37.04 | 34.31 | 29.56 29.56 | 36.87 36.87| 29.56 |41.20 41.20]42.93 42.93| 41.20
19|Open Danny Gamwalla MX5 MX5 33.62 33.62| 35.44 3544 | 33.62 |28.86 28.86 | 27.61 27.61| 27.61 |49.84 [1F 5 |54.84 WD 51.97| 51.97
9|Junior Grant Spinks Non-MX5 [MX5 41.08 41.08] 42.34 42.34 | 41.08 | 38.97 38.97 WD 43.97| 38.97 |46.97 46.97 | 46.31 46.31| 46.31
3|Ladies Pui Man Chan MX5 MX5 WD 52.52| 32.32|NFG 37.32 | 37.32 WD 43.97 WD 43.97| 43.97 WD 51.97 | 36.64 36.64 | 36.64
11|Open James Bloodworth MX5 MX5 42.34 42.34] 37.37|NFG | 5 | 42.37 | 42.34 DNS 48.97 DNS 48.97| 48.97 WD 51.9741.20 41.20| 41.20
26|Open Arthur Zancanaro MX5 MX5 WD 52.52 WD 52.52 | 52.52 WD 43.97 WD 43.97| 43.97 WD 51.97 WD 51.97| 51.97
35|Non-MX5 |Ramon Rathore MX5 Non-MX5 WD 52.52| 39.98 39.98 | 39.98 DNS 48.97 DNS 48.97| 4897 WD 51.97 WD 51.97| 51.97
25|Non-MX5 |Loki Rathore MX5 Non-MX5 50.56 50.56 WD 52.52 | 50.56 DNS 48.97 DNS 48.97| 48.97 WD 51.97 WD 51.97| 51.97
1|Non-MX5 [Sarith Pallawela Non-MX5 |Non-MX5 DNS 57.52 DNS 57.52 | 57.52 DNS 48.97 DNS 48.97| 48.97 DNS 56.97 DNS 56.97| 56.97
WD Time 52.52 43.97 51.97
DNS Time 57.52 48.97 56.97
Min Correct Time 27.78 24.70 30.39
Max Correct Time 47.52 38.97 46.97
Class Winner Description of Penalties:
Open Christopher Stevens #F  Hit # Marker(s) DNH Failed to Halt at Finish of Test
Ladies  Zoe Shacklady NFG Not Fully Garaged WD Incorrect Method (Wrong Direction)
Junior  Charlie Karayannis TG Partly Through Finish Garage DNF Did Not Finish
Non-MX5 Phillip East REV Reversed After Crossing the Finish Line DNS Did Not Attempt
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4. Double Loo 5. Atom 6. Try Angles
Driver Run 1 l:'un 2 Best Run 1 Run 2 Best Run 1 = Run 2 Best ;ggglé PI(.)I-I\?:E g:::g:
Time | Desc | Pen|Score| Time | Desc | Pen [ Score Time | Desc |Pen| Score | Time | Desc | Pen| Score Time | Desc | Pen |Score| Time | Desc | Pen |Score
T4 T4 T5 T5 T6 T6
Driver T{ R1|T4AR1| R1 |T4R1 T{ R2|T4 R2| R2 |T4 R2 T4 Best T§ R1|T5R1| R1 | T5R1 T§ R2|T5R2| R2 | TS R2 T5 Best T§ R1|T6 R1 R1 T6 R1 T§ R2|T6 R2 R2 T6 R2 T6 Best TOTAL O/R
Time | Pen |Des|Score| Time | Pen |Des | Score Time | Pen |Des| Score | Time | Pen |Des| Score Time | Pen Desc Score | Time | Pen Desc Score SCORE | PLACE
c c c c

Phillip East 27.69 27.69] 26.97 26.97 || XYl 3556 35.56 | 33.07 33.07 [Nl 2862 28.62]28.79 2879 | X 17275
John Driver 29.08 29.08]29.71 29.71| 29.08 | 33.86 33.86 | 34.24 34.24 | 33.86 |29.79 29.79]31.69 31.69| 29.79 178.21 2
Christopher Stevens 31.36 31.36]29.58 29.58| 29.58 | 34.16 34.16 | 35.77 35.77 | 34.16 WD 50.96 | 31.44 31.44| 31.44 180.83 3
John Karayannis 29.00 29.00] 29.96 29.96| 29.00 | 34.93 34.93 | 36.15 36.15 | 34.93 WD 50.96 | 30.11 30.11] 30.11 181.83 4 2
David Lawler 29.84 29.84]29.00 29.00| 29.00 | 33.99 33.99 | 35.09 35.09 | 33.99 [36.15 36.15]36.32 36.32| 36.15 183.10 5 3
Alexander Shedden 29.42 29.42|35.47 35.47| 29.42 | 34.78 34.78 | 34.79 [1F 5 |39.79| 34.78 |32.15 32.15]30.34 30.34| 30.34 183.62 6 4
Zoe Shacklady 30.85 30.85]29.46 29.46| 29.46 WD 66.14 | 35.08 35.08 | 35.08 |29.71 29.71130.60 30.60| 29.71 184.43 7
Damian Ryan 30.85 30.85|30.13 30.13| 30.13 | 34.40 34.40 | 35.81 35.81| 34.40 |31.10 31.10]32.28 32.28| 31.10 188.24 8 5
Luke Kovacic 31.39 31.39]32.48 32.48| 31.39 | 40.69 40.69 | 38.07 38.07 | 38.07 |31.53 31.53|31.15 31.15| 31.15 190.76 9 3
Charlie Karayannis 30.09 30.09]30.21 30.21| 30.09 | 38.85 38.85 | 35.96 35.96 | 35.96 |31.90 31.90]30.84 30.84| 30.84 191.06 10
Nick Satsia 31.98 31.98]31.90 31.90| 31.90 | 38.96 38.96 | 37.57 37.57 | 37.57 WD 50.96 | 32.24 32.24| 32.24 199.77 1 6
April Brennan 31.65 31.65| 31.40 31.40| 31.40 | 35.53 |2F 10 | 45.53 | 35.35 35.35| 35.35 |32.79 32.79]32.23 32.23| 32.23 201.91 12 2
Sean Brennan 30.38 30.3830.01 30.01| 30.01 WD 66.14 | 37.13 37.13 | 37.13 WD 50.96 | 36.12 36.12| 36.12 | 205.53 13 7
Steven Gaal 32.62 32.62|35.53 35.53| 32.62 WD 66.14 | 38.85 38.85| 38.85 |35.35 35.35 WD 50.96| 35.35 206.11 14 8
David Kass 31.43 31.43]31.35 31.35| 31.35 | 56.06 56.06 | 42.06 42.06 | 42.06 |54.57 [1F 5 [59.57]32.75 32.75| 32.75 | 208.00 15 9
lan Hung 30.95 30.95|30.27 30.27| 30.27 | 35.88 |2F 10 | 45.88 | 37.19 37.19 | 37.19 |47.02 47.02] 33.55 33.55| 33.55 208.86 16 10
Bowei Yu 33.13 33.13|33.84 33.84| 33.13 | 37.33 37.33 WD 66.14 | 37.33 [34.18 34.18]33.20 33.20| 33.20 | 211.99 17 1
Nicholas Vasili 37.62 37.6233.33 33.33| 33.33 | 47.42 47.42 141.09 41.09 | 41.09 WD 50.96 | 38.52 38.52| 38.52 212.26 18 4
Peter Wigzell 31.43 31.43]30.60 30.60| 30.60 | 37.51 |1F 5 | 42.51 WD 66.14 | 42.51 WD 50.96 WD 50.96| 50.96 | 214.59 19 12
Alexander Burdakov 42.01 42.01]31.14 31.14| 31.14 | 42.09 42.09 | 42.06 42.06 | 42.06 |36.99 36.99 WD 50.96| 36.99 214.91 20 13
Heather Koorey WD 47.01]33.30 33.30| 33.30 | 44.08 44.08 | 41.40 41.40 | 41.40 WD 50.96 | 36.03 36.03| 36.03 | 215.19 21 3
Anthony Mancini 36.28 36.28 | 34.81 34.81| 34.81 | 41.62 41.62 WD 66.14 | 41.62 |39.53 39.53]35.65 35.65| 35.65 215.99 22 14
Anthony Bevern 37.00 37.00| 34.64 34.64| 34.64 WD 66.14 | 41.12 4112 | 4112 |37.79 37.79]35.78 35.78| 35.78 | 216.37 23 15
Robert Lewis 34.31|1F 5 ]39.31]33.00 33.00| 33.00 WD 66.14 | 34.16 34.16 | 34.16 WD 50.96 WD 50.96| 50.96 221.81 24 5
Luke Bailey 39.81 39.81]33.45 |NFG 5 |38.45] 38.45 WD 66.14 | 43.50 43.50 | 43.50 |35.36 35.36 WD 50.96| 35.36 | 225.28 25 6
Anthony Gale WD 47.01]39.22 39.22| 39.22 | 41.71 |NFG 5 | 46.71 | 50.29 50.29 | 46.71 WD 50.96 | 34.85 34.85| 34.85 226.24 26 16
Mackenzie Ryan WD 47.01]39.65 39.65| 39.65 | 64.90 64.90 | 47.14 4714 | 47.14 |40.65 40.65|38.10 38.10| 38.10 | 229.96 27 2
Danny Gamwalla 31.94 31.9432.37 32.37| 31.94 WD 66.14 | 40.44 40.44 | 40.44 WD 50.96 WD 50.96| 50.96 236.54 28 17
Grant Spinks 41.25 41.25]39.22 39.22| 39.22 WD 66.14 | 53.06 53.06 | 53.06 WD 50.96 | 45.96 45.96| 45.96 | 264.60 29 3
Pui Man Chan 33.80 33.80| 31.65 31.65| 31.65 WD 66.14 WD 66.14 | 66.14 WD 50.96 WD 50.96| 50.96 266.68 30 4
James Bloodworth 38.21 38.21 WD 47.01| 38.21 | 47.12 47.12 DNS 74.90 | 47.12 WD 50.96 DNS 55.96| 50.96 | 268.80 31 18
Arthur Zancanaro 29.67 29.67 WD 47.01| 29.67 WD 66.14 WD 66.14 | 66.14 WD 50.96 WD 50.96| 50.96 295.23 32 19
Ramon Rathore WD 47.01 WD 47.01| 47.01 WD 66.14 DNS 74.90 | 66.14 WD 50.96 DNS 55.96| 50.96 | 305.03 33 7
Loki Rathore WD 47.01 WD 47.01| 47.01 WD 66.14 DNS 7490 | 66.14 WD 50.96 DNS 55.96| 50.96 315.61 34 8
Sarith Pallawela DNS 52.01 DNS 52.01| 52.01 DNS 74.90 DNS 74.90 | 74.90 DNS 55.96 DNS 55.96| 55.96 | 346.33 35 9

47.01 66.14 50.96

52.01 74.90 55.96

26.97 33.07 28.62

42.01 64.90 45.96

Winner
Christopher Stevens
Zoe Shacklady
Charlie Karayannis
Phillip East

Results
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MAZDA MX-5 CLUB OF NSW Motorkhana 2023 Championship - Round 1 11 March 2023

1. Mothballs 2. Diamond Slalom 3. Corridor
Car No [Class Driver Car Club Run 1 Run 2 1F Run 1 Run 2 Best Run 1 Run 2 Best
Time | Desc [Pen| Score | Time [Desc|Pen| 24.74 Time | Desc |Pen| Score| Time | Desc |Pen|Score Time | Desc | Pen |Score| Time | Desc | Pen|Score
TIR1|T1R1 ;1 T1R1|T1R2 m ;12 T1R2 T2R1|T2R1 ;ﬁ T2R1|T2R2|T2 R2 ;2 T2 R2 T3R1|T3R1 :13 T3R1|T3 R2|T3 R2 ;:; T3R2
CarNo |Class Driver Car Club Time | Pen |Des| Score | Time in Des | Score T1 Best Time | Pen |De|Score| Time | Pen |De |Score T2 Best Time | Pen |Des|Score| Time | Pen |Des|Score T3 Best
c c sc sc c c
17|Open Christopher Stevens MX5 MX5 28.57| NFG | 5 33.57] 28.37 28.37 | 28.37 |24.70 24.70]25.58 25.5832.58 32.58 WD 51.97| 32.58
8|Open John Karayannis MX5 MX5 29.96 29.96| 28.03|NFG | 5 | 33.03 | 29.96 |25.71 25.71]24.96 24.96| 24.96 |32.87 32.87]33.16 33.16| 32.87
34|Open David Lawler MX5 MX5 29.16 29.16] 28.03 28.03 | 28.03 | 25.80 25.80| 25.54 25.54| 25.54 |31.15 31.15]30.39 30.39
15|Open Alexander Shedden MX5 MX5 29.7 29.70] 29.88 29.88 | 29.70 |27.18 27.18]27.15 27.15| 27.15 |32.23 32.23|32.54 32.54| 32.23
28|Open Damian Ryan MX5 MX5 29.96 29.96| 31.82 31.82 | 29.96 |25.00 25.00]25.71 25.71| 25.00 |32.65|NFG 5 |37.65|33.63|NFG | 5 |38.63| 37.65
33|Open Nick Satsia MX5 MX5 32.45 32.45| 33.50 33.50 | 32.45 | 31.90 31.90| 28.62(2F 10]38.62| 31.90 |38.09 38.09]33.71 33.71| 33.71
13|Open Sean Brennan MX5 MX5 31.18 31.18] 31.31 31.31 | 31.18 | 29.98|TG 5 ]34.98 WD 43.97| 34.98 |36.61 36.61|36.11 36.11| 36.11
5|Open Steven Gaal MX5 MX5 34.56 34.56| 33.76 33.76 | 33.76 |29.63 29.63]29.08 29.08| 29.08 |37.46 [1F 5 |42.46]36.45 36.45| 36.45
24|Open David Kass MX5 MX5 34.56 34.56| 33.76 33.76 | 33.76 |31.57 31.5728.40 28.40| 28.40 |38.30 [NFG 5 |43.30]39.68 39.68| 39.68
21|Open lan Hung MX5 MX5 31.22 31.22] 30.63 30.63 | 30.63 WD 43.97 WD 43.97| 43.97 |35.18 35.1833.25 33.25| 33.25
18|Open Bowei Yu MX5 MX5 33.12 33.12] 34.21 34.21 | 33.12 |36.28 36.28 WD 43.97| 36.28 |38.93 38.93|40.15 40.15| 38.93
23|Open Peter Wigzell MX5 MX5 33.12 33.12| 30.46 30.46 | 30.46 |29.12 29.12]27.32 27.32| 27.32 |34.42 34.42|32.74 32.74| 32.74
12|Open Alexander Burdakov MX5 MX5 4112 41.12] 31.31 31.31 | 31.31 | 36.54 36.54 WD 43.97| 36.54 |39.02 39.02|36.87 36.87| 36.87
20|Open Anthony Mancini MX5 MX5 WD 52.52| 36.41 36.41 | 36.41 WD 43.97]30.34 30.34| 30.34 |38.63 38.63]37.16 37.16| 37.16
22|Open Anthony Bevern MX5 MX5 36.65 36.65| 34.81 34.81 | 34.81 |31.56 31.5629.62 |TG 5 |34.62| 31.56 WD 51.97 | 38.46 38.46| 38.46
7|Open Anthony Gale MX5 MX5 47.52 47.52| 37.92 37.92 | 37.92 |33.88 33.88]30.97 30.97| 30.97 WD 51.97]36.57 36.57| 36.57
19|Open Danny Gamwalla MX5 MX5 33.62 33.62] 35.44 35.44 | 33.62 |28.86 28.86 | 27.61 27.61| 27.61 |49.84 [1F 5 |54.84 WD 51.97| 51.97
11|Open James Bloodworth MX5 MX5 42.34 42.34] 37.37|NFG | 5 | 42.37 | 42.34 DNS 48.97 DNS 48.97| 48.97 WD 51.97]41.20 41.20| 41.20
26{Open Arthur Zancanaro MX5 MX5 WD 52.52 WD 5252 | 52.52 WD 43.97 WD 43.97| 43.97 WD 51.97 WD 51.97| 51.97
10{Non-MX5 |Phillip East Non-MX5 |Non-MX5 30.09 30.09| 27.78 27.78 24.99 24.99]25.01 25.01| 24.99 |32.61 32.61|31.32 31.32| 31.32
31|Non-MX5 |John Driver Non-MX5 [Non-MX5 | 28.74 28.74] 28.50 28.50 | 28.50 |25.49 25.49125.33 25.33| 25.33 |31.98 31.98]31.65 31.65| 31.65
4|Non-MX5 |Luke Kovacic Non-MX5 |MX5 30.39 30.39| 29.08|1F 5 | 34.08 | 30.39 | 26.42 26.42| 25.59 25.59| 25.59 |35.43 35.43|34.17 34.17| 34.17
32|Non-MX5 [Nicholas Vasili Non-MX5 [Non-MX5 | 34.21 34.21] 34.84 34.84 | 34.21 WD 43.97| 28.32 28.32| 28.32 |36.79 36.79|37.55 37.55| 36.79
29|Non-MX5 |Robert Lewis MX5 Non-MX5 35.18 35.18] 36.11 36.11 | 35.18 |30.67 30.67 WD 43.97| 30.67 |37.84 37.84]39.78 39.78| 37.84
16|Non-MX5 |Luke Bailey Non-MX5 [Non-MX5 | 34.68 34.68| 33.84 33.84 | 33.84 WD 43.97 | 33.59 33.59| 33.59 |40.54 40.54 WD 51.97| 40.54
35|Non-MX5 |Ramon Rathore MX5 Non-MX5 WD 52.52| 39.98 39.98 | 39.98 DNS 48.97 DNS 48.97| 48.97 WD 51.97 WD 51.97| 51.97
25[|Non-MX5 |Loki Rathore MX5 Non-MX5 | 50.56 50.56 WD 52.52 | 50.56 DNS 48.97 DNS 48.97| 48.97 WD 51.97 WD 51.97| 51.97
1|Non-MX5 |Sarith Pallawela Non-MX5 |Non-MX5 DNS 57.52 DNS 57.52 | 57.52 DNS 48.97 DNS 48.97| 48.97 DNS 56.97 DNS 56.97| 56.97
2|Ladies  |Zoe Shacklady MX5 MX5 33.33 33.33] 30.71 30.71 | 30.71 | 26.47 26.47]25.59 2559 25.59 |33.88 33.88 34.59 34.59| 33.88
30|Ladies April Brennan MX5 MX5 33.42 33.42| 54.72|1F 5 | 59.72 | 33.42 |31.02 31.02]28.15 28.15]| 28.15 | 36.69 [NFG 5 |41.69]36.36 INFG 5 |41.36| 41.36
14|Ladies |Heather Koorey MX5 MX5 36.65 36.65| 38.52 38.52 | 36.65 | 30.55 30.55 WD 43.97| 30.55 |38.97 38.97|37.26 37.26| 37.26
3|Ladies Pui Man Chan MX5 MX5 WD 52.52| 32.32|NFG | 5 | 37.32 | 37.32 WD 43.97 WD 43.97| 43.97 WD 51.97 | 36.64 36.64 | 36.64
6|Junior Charlie Karayannis MX5 MX5 32.19 32.19] 32.15 32.15 | 32.15 | 29.46 29.4627.56 27.56| 27.56 |34.46 34.46 WD 51.97| 34.46
27|Junior Mackenzie Ryan MX5 MX5 34.31 34.31| 37.04 37.04 | 34.31 |29.56 29.56 | 36.87 36.87| 29.56 |41.20 41.20]42.93 42.93| 41.20
9|Junior Grant Spinks Non-MX5 [MX5 41.08 41.08] 42.34 42.34 | 41.08 | 38.97 38.97 WD 43.97| 38.97 |46.97 46.97 | 46.31 46.31| 46.31
WD Time 52.52 43.97 51.97
DNS Time 57.52 48.97 56.97
Min Correct Time 27.78 24.70 30.39
Max Correct Time 47.52 38.97 46.97
Class Winner Description of Penalties:
Open Christopher Stevens #F  Hit # Marker(s) DNH Failed to Halt at Finish of Test
Ladies  Zoe Shacklady NFG Not Fully Garaged WD Incorrect Method (Wrong Direction)
Junior  Charlie Karayannis TG Partly Through Finish Garage DNF Did Not Finish
Non-MX5 Phillip East REV Reversed After Crossing the Finish Line DNS Did Not Attempt
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4. Double Loo 5. Atom 6. Try Angles
Driver Run 1 l:'un 2 Run 1 Run 2 Run 1 = Run 2 TotA OR CLASS
Time | Desc | Pen|Score| Time | Desc | Pen [ Score Best Time | Desc |Pen| Score | Time | Desc | Pen| Score Best Time | Desc | Pen |Score| Time | Desc | Pen |Score Best | SCORE | PLACE | PLACE
T4 T4 T5 T5 T6 T6
Driver TA% R1|T4AR1| R1 |T4R1 TA% R2|T4 R2| R2 |T4 R2 T4 Best T’c? R1|T5R1| R1 | T5R1 T§ R2|T5R2| R2 | TS R2 T5 Best T§ R1|T6 R1 R1 T6 R1 T§ R2|T6 R2 R2 T6 R2 T6 Best TOTAL O/R
Time | Pen |Des|Score| Time | Pen |Des | Score Time | Pen |Des| Score | Time | Pen |Des| Score Time | Pen Desc Score | Time | Pen Desc Score SCORE | PLACE
c c c c

Christopher Stevens 31.36 31.36]29.58 29.58| 29.58 | 34.16 34.16 | 35.77 35.77 | 34.16 WD 50.96 | 31.44 31.44| 31.44 180.83 3 —
John Karayannis 29.00 29.00] 29.96 29.96| 29.00 | 34.93 34.93 | 36.15 36.15 | 34.93 WD 50.96 | 30.11 30.11] 30.11 181.83 4 2
David Lawler 29.84 29.84]29.00 29.00| 29.00 | 33.99 33.99 | 35.09 35.09 | 33.99 [36.15 36.15]36.32 36.32| 36.15 183.10 5 3
Alexander Shedden 29.42 29.42|35.47 35.47| 29.42 | 34.78 34.78 | 34.79 [1F 5 |39.79| 34.78 |32.15 32.15]30.34 30.34| 30.34 183.62 6 4
Damian Ryan 30.85 30.85]30.13 30.13| 30.13 | 34.40 34.40 | 35.81 35.81 | 34.40 [31.10 31.10]32.28 32.28| 31.10 188.24 8 5
Nick Satsia 31.98 31.9831.90 31.90| 31.90 | 38.96 38.96 | 37.57 37.57 | 37.57 WD 50.96 | 32.24 32.24| 32.24 199.77 1 6
Sean Brennan 30.38 30.3830.01 30.01| 30.01 WD 66.14 | 37.13 37.13 | 37.13 WD 50.96 | 36.12 36.12| 36.12 | 205.53 13 7
Steven Gaal 32.62 32.62|35.53 35.53| 32.62 WD 66.14 | 38.85 38.85| 38.85 |35.35 35.35 WD 50.96| 35.35 206.11 14 8
David Kass 31.43 31.43]31.35 31.35| 31.35 | 56.06 56.06 | 42.06 42.06 | 42.06 |54.57 [1F 5 |59.57]32.75 32.75| 32.75 | 208.00 15 9
lan Hung 30.95 30.95|30.27 30.27| 30.27 | 35.88 |2F 10 | 45.88 | 37.19 37.19 | 37.19 |47.02 47.02] 33.55 33.55| 33.55 208.86 16 10
Bowei Yu 33.13 33.13|33.84 33.84| 33.13 | 37.33 37.33 WD 66.14 | 37.33 [34.18 34.18]33.20 33.20| 33.20 | 211.99 17 1
Peter Wigzell 31.43 31.4330.60 30.60| 30.60 | 37.51 |1F 5 | 42.51 WD 66.14 | 42.51 WD 50.96 WD 50.96| 50.96 214.59 19 12
Alexander Burdakov 42.01 42.01]31.14 31.14| 31.14 | 42.09 42.09 | 42.06 42.06 | 42.06 |36.99 36.99 WD 50.96| 36.99 | 214.91 20 13
Anthony Mancini 36.28 36.28 | 34.81 34.81| 34.81 | 41.62 41.62 WD 66.14 | 41.62 |39.53 39.53] 35.65 35.65| 35.65 215.99 22 14
Anthony Bevern 37.00 37.00| 34.64 34.64| 34.64 WD 66.14 | 41.12 4112 | 41.12 |37.79 37.79]35.78 35.78| 35.78 | 216.37 23 15
Anthony Gale WD 47.01]39.22 39.22| 39.22 | 41.71 |NFG 5 | 46.71 | 50.29 50.29 | 46.71 WD 50.96 | 34.85 34.85| 34.85 226.24 26 16
Danny Gamwalla 31.94 31.94]32.37 32.37| 31.94 WD 66.14 | 40.44 40.44 | 40.44 WD 50.96 WD 50.96| 50.96 | 236.54 28 17
James Bloodworth 38.21 38.21 WD 47.01| 38.21 | 47.12 4712 DNS 7490 | 47.12 WD 50.96 DNS 55.96| 50.96 268.80 31 18
Arthur Zancanaro 29.67 29.67 WD 47.01| 29.67 WD 66.14 WD 66.14 | 66.14 WD 50.96 WD 50.96| 50.96 | 295.23 32 19
Phillip East 27.69 27.69| 26.97 26.97 || XTIl 3556 35.56 | 33.07 33.07 NIl 28 62 28.62|28.79 279 |EN 7275 |EEEEIR
John Driver 29.08 29.0829.71 29.71| 29.08 | 33.86 33.86 | 34.24 34.24 | 33.86 [29.79 29.79]31.69 31.69| 29.79 178.21 2 2
Luke Kovacic 31.39 31.3932.48 32.48| 31.39 | 40.69 40.69 | 38.07 38.07 | 38.07 |31.53 31.53]31.15 31.15| 31.15 190.76 9 3
Nicholas Vasili 37.62 37.62|33.33 33.33| 33.33 | 47.42 47.42 | 41.09 41.09 | 41.09 WD 50.96 | 38.52 38.52| 38.52 | 212.26 18 4
Robert Lewis 34.31|1F 5 |39.31]33.00 33.00| 33.00 WD 66.14 | 34.16 34.16 | 34.16 WD 50.96 WD 50.96| 50.96 221.81 24 5
Luke Bailey 39.81 39.81]33.45 |NFG 5 |38.45] 38.45 WD 66.14 | 43.50 43.50 | 43.50 |35.36 35.36 WD 50.96| 35.36 | 225.28 25 6
Ramon Rathore WD 47.01 WD 47.01| 47.01 WD 66.14 DNS 7490 | 66.14 WD 50.96 DNS 55.96| 50.96 305.03 33 7
Loki Rathore WD 47.01 WD 47.01| 47.01 WD 66.14 DNS 74.90 | 66.14 WD 50.96 DNS 55.96| 50.96 | 315.61 34 8
Sarith Pallawela DNS 52.01 DNS 52.01| 52.01 DNS 74.90 DNS 7490 | 74.90 DNS 55.96 DNS 55.96| 55.96 346.33 35 9
Zoe Shacklady 30.85 30.85]29.46 29.46| 29.46 WD 66.14 | 35.08 35.08 | 35.08 |29.71 29.71130.60 30.60| 29.71 184.43 7 —
April Brennan 31.65 31.65|31.40 31.40| 31.40 | 35.53 |2F 10 | 45.53 | 35.35 35.35| 35.35 |32.79 32.79]32.23 32.23| 32.23 201.91 12 2
Heather Koorey WD 47.01]33.30 33.30| 33.30 | 44.08 44.08 | 41.40 41.40 | 41.40 WD 50.96 | 36.03 36.03| 36.03 | 215.19 21 3
Pui Man Chan 33.80 33.80| 31.65 31.65| 31.65 WD 66.14 WD 66.14 | 66.14 WD 50.96 WD 50.96| 50.96 266.68 30 4
Charlie Karayannis 30.09 30.0930.21 30.21| 30.09 | 38.85 38.85 | 35.96 35.96 | 35.96 |31.90 31.90]30.84 30.84| 30.84 191.06 10 —
Mackenzie Ryan WD 47.01] 39.65 39.65| 39.65 | 64.90 64.90 | 47.14 47.14 | 47.14 |40.65 40.65]38.10 38.10| 38.10 229.96 27 2
Grant Spinks 41.25 41.25]39.22 39.22| 39.22 WD 66.14 | 53.06 53.06 | 53.06 WD 50.96 | 45.96 45.96| 45.96 | 264.60 29 3

47.01 66.14 50.96

52.01 74.90 55.96

26.97 33.07 28.62

42.01 64.90 45.96

Winner
Christopher Stevens
Zoe Shacklady
Charlie Karayannis
Phillip East

Results
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